

## ALLERGENS & INGREDIENTS

STAR LOLLIPOP -

Ingredients:

Milk Chocolate (Sugar. Cocoa Butter. Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa mass Emulsifier. **SOY** lecithin (E322). Natural vanilla flavouring)

Star (Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from **MILK**, **WHEAT** flour (with added calcium. iron. niacin. thiamin). **WHEAT** starch, emulsifier: soya lecithin. glucose syrup. colours: carotenes. beetroot red. anthocyanins. Chlorophyllin. glazing agent: beeswax, flavourings)

Sprinkles (Sugar. Modified Maize Starch, Vegetable Fat (Palm). Starches. Rice Flour. Glucose Syrup. Cocoa Butter, Colouring Foods (Concentrates from Spirulina. Safflower. Lemon. Radish, Sweet Potato. Beetroot Juice?. Colours (Riboflavins, Curcumin, Carotenes, Copper Complexes of Chlorophylls and Chlorophyllin<sup>5</sup>, Brilliant Blue FF. Anthocyanin<sup>5</sup>). Thickener Tragacanth). Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Anti-Caking Agent (Talc) Flavouring. Max Chocolate contains Carca Solids 35% minimum Allergens in **BOLD**. May also contain traces of **PEANUTS.NUTS. EGGS. SESAME** and **GLUTEN**. Suitable for vegetarians.

The Slabb. Kings Lane. CV37 00A,  
Best Before End: SEPTEMBER 2022  
Batch Number: SL221021